140
	 Contents
	 •	Reversed Phase Techniques
	 	 for Polar Compounds ....................................... 142-143
	 •	Hydrosphere C18 ............................................. 144-147
	 •	YMC-Pack ODS-AQ ........................................ 148-149
	 •	J’sphere ODS-M80 .......................................... 150-151
	 •	HILIC Techniques

10                20                 30                 40       min
  5                 10      min
Ordering Information
YMC-Pack Hydrosphere C18, 12 nm, 5 μm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 HS12S050302QT	 HS12S050502QT	 HS12S051002QT	 HS12S051502QT	 HS12S052502QT	 HS12S050102
	 3.0	 HS12S050303QT	 HS12S050503QT	 HS12S051003QT	 HS12S051503QT	 HS12S052503QT	 HS12S050103
	 4.0	 HS12S050304QT	 HS12S050504QT	 HS12S051004QT	 HS12S051504QT	 HS12S052504QT	 HS12S050104
	 4.6	 HS12S050346WT	 HS12S050546WT	 HS12S051046WT	 HS12S051546WT	 HS12S052546WT	 HS12S050104
Tested
G
uard Cartri
dge
sQC passed
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
HS
YMC-Pack Hydrosphere C18, 12 nm, 3 μm
3
12 nm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 HS12S030302QT	 HS12S030502QT	 HS12S031002QT	 HS12S031502QT	 HS12S032502QT	 HS12S030102
	 3.0	 HS12S030303QT	 HS12S030503QT	 HS12S031003QT	 HS12S031503QT	 HS12S032503QT	 HS12S030103
	 4.0	 HS12S030304QT	 HS12S030504QT	 HS12S031004QT	 HS12S031504QT	 HS12S032504QT	 HS12S030104
	 4.6	 HS12S030346WT	 HS12S030546WT	 HS12S031046WT	 HS12S031546WT	 HS12S032546WT	 HS12S030104
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
HS
5
12 nm

156  Polar Analytes
2
HS 	 Column			   Column length (mm)
	 i.d.
	 (mm)	 30	 50	 75	 100	 150
	 2.0	 HS12S020302	 HS12S020502	 HS12S02L502	 HS12S021002	 HS12S021502
	 3.0		  HS12S020503	 HS12S02L503	 HS12S021003	 HS12S021503
YMC-UltraHT Hydrosphere C18, 12 nm, 2 μm
12 nm
Note: For your first order on guard cartridges, please add one guard cartridge holder per system to your order list:
integral guard cartridge holder for columns with 2.1-4.0 mm i.d. XPGCS-Q1 or universal guard cartridge holder for columns with 4.6 mm i.d. XPGCH-Q1.

3
20 nm
Ordering Information
Polar Analytes  159
SL
5
20 nm
SL
5
30 nm
YMC-Pack SIL, 12 nm, 5 μm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 SL12S050302QT	 SL12S050502QT	 SL12S051002QT	 SL12S051502QT	 SL12S052502QT	 SL12S050102
	 3.0	 SL12S050303QT	 SL12S050503QT	 SL12S051003QT	 SL12S051503QT	 SL12S052503QT	 SL12S050103
	 4.0	 SL12S050304QT	 SL12S050504QT	 SL12S051004QT	 SL12S051504QT	 SL12S052504QT	 SL12S050104
	 4.6	 SL12S050346WT	 SL12S050546WT	 SL12S051046WT	 SL12S051546WT	 SL12S052546WT	 SL12S050104
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
SL
5
12 nm



Ordering Information
160  Polar Analytes
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
PB
5
12 nm
YMC-Pack NH2, 12 nm, 3 μm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 NH12S030302QT	 NH12S030502QT	 NH12S031002QT	 NH12S031502QT	 NH12S032502QT	 NH12S030102
	 3.0	 NH12S030303QT	 NH12S030503QT	 NH12S031003QT	 NH12S031503QT	 NH12S032503QT	 NH12S030103
	 4.0	 NH12S030304QT	 NH12S030504QT	 NH12S031004QT	 NH12S031504QT	 NH12S032504QT	 NH12S030104
	 4.6	 NH12S030346WT	 NH12S030546WT	 NH12S031046WT	 NH12S031546WT	 NH12S032546WT	 NH12S030104
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
NH
3
12 nm
NH
5
12 nm
YMC-Pack Polyamine II, 12 nm, 5 μm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 PB12S050302QT	 PB12S050502QT	 PB12S051002QT	 PB12S051502QT	 PB12S052502QT	 PB12S050102
	 3.0	 PB12S050303QT	 PB12S050503QT	 PB12S051003QT	 PB12S051503QT	 PB12S052503QT	 PB12S050103
	 4.0	 PB12S050304QT	 PB12S050504QT	 PB12S051004QT	 PB12S051504QT	 PB12S052504QT	 PB12S050104
	 4.6	 PB12S050346WT	 PB12S050546WT	 PB12S051046WT	 PB12S051546WT	 PB12S052546WT	 PB12S050104
YMC-Pack NH2, 12 nm, 5 μm
	 Column			   Column length (mm)			   Guard cartridges
	 i.d.						      with 10 mm length
	 (mm)	 33	 50	 100	 150	 250	 (pack of 5)
	 2.1	 NH12S050302QT	 NH12S050502QT	 NH12S051002QT	 NH12S051502QT	 NH12S052502QT	 NH12S050102
	 3.0	 NH12S050303QT	 NH12S050503QT	 NH12S051003QT	 NH12S051503QT	 NH12S052503QT	 NH12S050103
	 4.0	 NH12S050304QT	 NH12S050504QT	 NH12S051004QT	 NH12S051504QT	 NH12S052504QT	 NH12S050104
	 4.6	 NH12S050346WT	 NH12S050546WT	 NH12S051046WT	 NH12S051546WT	 NH12S052546WT	 NH12S050104
For other dimensions please refer to page 161
PV
5
12 nm